results of operations and capital requirements, as well as other factors deemed relevant by our board of directors. In addition, our credit facilities
place restrictions on our ability to pay dividends.

21

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 43

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of August 31, 2003, our capitalization:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 3,577,500 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at an
assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering to reduce the
amounts outstanding under our U.S. credit facility, if any, and to reduce the use of our accounts receivable securitization
program.

This information should be read together with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� the
consolidated financial statements and the notes related thereto and pro forma financial information appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

August 31, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands,
except share and
per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,174 $ 23,174

Borrowings under term loans and lines of credit $ 51,447 $ 51,447
Long-term borrowings 7,852 7,852

Minority interest in subsidiaries 2,733 2,733

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized,
no shares issued and outstanding, actual or as adjusted � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
22,090,291 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
and 25,667,791 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted 22 26
Additional paid-in capital 79,282 127,484
Unearned stock-based compensation (340) (340)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,645 3,645
Retained earnings 156,929 156,929

Total stockholders� equity 239,538 287,744

Total capitalization $ 301,570 $ 349,776

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 44

In addition to the repayment of any outstanding borrowings under our U.S. credit facility we intend to use the remaining portion of the net
proceeds received by us from this offering to reduce the use of our accounts receivable securitization program. At August 31, 2003, the amount
of our accounts receivable sold to and held by General Electric Capital Corporation under our accounts receivable securitization program was
$196.5 million. The impact to our financial statements of this reduction will be to increase our accounts receivable by approximately

[…]

calculated by subtracting our total liabilities, including minority interest, from our total tangible assets, which equals total assets less intangible
assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding at August 31, 2003.

Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our
common stock in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after completion of this
offering. Assuming the sale by us of 3,577,500 shares of common stock offered in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses and taking into account our
intended application of the estimated net proceeds from the offering, our as adjusted net tangible book value at August 31, 2003 would have
been $267.9 million, or $10.44 per share. Assuming completion of this offering, there will be an immediate increase in the net tangible book
value of $0.49 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in the net tangible book value of $4.56 per share to new
investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.00
Net tangible book value per share as of August 31, 2003 $ 9.95
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.49

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 10.44

Dilution per share to new investors $ 4.56

The following table summarizes the total number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the
average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors, in each case based upon the number of shares of common stock
outstanding at August 31, 2003.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 22,090,291 86.1% $ 61,664,000 53.5% $ 2.79
New investors 3,577,500 13.9% $ 53,662,500 46.5% $ 15.00

Total 25,667,791 100.0% $ 115,326,500 100.0%

Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will cause the number of shares held by existing stockholders to be reduced to 20,267,791, or
79.0% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering, and will increase the number of shares held by new
investors to 5,400,000, or 21.0% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering. If the underwriters�
over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by existing stockholders after this offering would be reduced to 19,967,791,